Copyright © 2008 ADDtek Corp.                                1                                     DD085_A  --  JUNE 2008
A103
600mA CMOS
LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
 ±1.5% internally trimmed output.
 Guaranteed 600mA Output.

 Battery Powered Applications
 Instrumentation
 Portable Electronics
 Cordless Phones
 PC Peripherals
PACKAGE PIN OUT
A103
VOUT
COUT
4.7µF
CIN
1µF
VIN VIN VOUT
GND
VOLTAGE OPTIONS
 A103LFT-1.5 SOT-223, 1.5V Fixed
 A103LFT-1.8 SOT-223, 1.8V Fixed
A103LFT-2.5  SOT-223, 2.5V Fixed
A103LFT-3.3 SOT-223, 3.3V Fixed
  A103NFT-1.5 SOT-89, 1.5V Fixed
  A103NFT-1.8 SOT-89, 1.8V Fixed
 A103NFT-2.5 SOT-89, 2.5V Fixed
A103NFT-3.3 SOT-89, 3.3V Fixed
  3. VOUT
1. GND
2. VIN
3-Pin Plastic SOT-89

Surface Mount
(Top View)
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic SOT-223 Plastic SOT-89
 L 3-pin N 3-pin
Lead Free A103LFT-X.X A103NFT-X.X
Green A103LGT-X.X A103NGT-X.X
Note:  1. For other output voltage options and pin out, please consult sales or FAEs.
Voltage Options
Package Process.  F: Lead Free; G: Green Packing.  T: Tape & Reel; N/A: Bulk
Part Number:  A 1 0 3 □  □  □  －  □.□2: